

BID TABULATION
OJRSA Project 2024-08 Collection System Rehabilitation
Oconee Joint Regional Sewer Authority
BID DATE: September 24, 2024
WKD Project No. 20230904.00.CL

Bio-Nomic Services, Inc.
 530 Woodlawn Street
 Belmont, NC 28012
 License No. 118749

Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc.
 3523 Williams Street
 Patterson, GA 31557
 License No. 14421

SAK Construction, LLC
 884 Hoff Road
 O'Fallon, MO 63366
 License No. 114041

Insituform Technologies, LLC
 580 Goddard Avenue
 Chesterfield, MO 63005
 License No. 34909

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL
General Construction											
1.	Mobilization (not to exceed 6% of Base Bid)	LS	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	87,853.00	87,853.00	97,500.00	97,500.00	275,000.00	275,000.00
2.	Bonds and Insurance	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	42,254.00	42,254.00	79,000.00	79,000.00	21,811.20	21,811.20
3.	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	5,795.00	5,795.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	79,633.35	79,633.35
4.	Traffic Control	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	5,795.00	5,795.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	89,221.75	89,221.75
5.	SCIP Construction Sign	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,038.00	3,038.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	9,091.15	9,091.15
6.	Bypass Pumping (above 2.0 MGD)	LS	1	193,005.00	193,005.00	134,435.00	134,435.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	126,271.50	126,271.50
7.	Temporary Wetland/Stream/Creek Crossing	EA	16	9,790.00	156,640.00	3,125.00	50,000.00	12,000.00	192,000.00	1,106.02	17,696.32
8.	Riprap Slope Stabilization	SY	800	350.00	280,000.00	98.50	78,800.00	120.00	96,000.00	188.02	150,416.00
Gravity Sewer System Rehabilitation and Replacement (Project 1c, 4)											
9. Point Repairs to Gravity Sewer Main											
a	15" PVC - C900 Pipe (0'-10' deep, 40-Feet in Length) (MH 15)	EA	1	15,859.00	15,859.00	23,177.00	23,177.00	22,200.00	22,200.00	25,954.94	25,954.94
b	15" PVC - C900 Pipe (0'-10' deep, 20-Feet in Length) (MH 17)	EA	1	12,319.00	12,319.00	15,065.00	15,065.00	16,700.00	16,700.00	19,867.41	19,867.41
c	30" RCP - C900 Pipe (0'-10' deep, 40-Feet in Length) (MH 30)	EA	1	33,815.00	33,815.00	52,147.00	52,147.00	44,500.00	44,500.00	48,813.03	48,813.03
10	15" PVC - C905 Gravity Sewer (8'-10' Depth) (MH 161-160, N)	LF	748	324.00	242,352.00	435.00	325,380.00	204.00	152,592.00	395.40	295,759.20
11 Installation of CIPP Lining											
a	15 inch CIPP Lining	LF	7835	76.00	595,460.00	106.00	830,510.00	137.00	1,073,395.00	138.04	1,081,543.40
c	30 inch CIPP Lining	LF	267	289.00	77,163.00	254.00	67,818.00	319.00	85,173.00	271.19	72,407.73
12	CIPP Product Tests	EA	27	600.00	16,200.00	456.00	12,312.00	400.00	10,800.00	325.69	8,793.63
13	Manhole Rehabilitation using cementitious liner	VF	282	305.00	86,010.00	250.00	70,500.00	333.00	93,906.00	293.09	82,651.38
14	Replace Frame and Cover	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,391.00	1,391.00	1,330.00	1,330.00	1,651.29	1,651.29
15	Replace Manhole Cone	EA	2	4,900.00	9,800.00	3,361.00	6,722.00	5,330.00	10,660.00	4,922.88	9,845.76
16	Rebuild Bench and Invert	EA	7	720.00	5,040.00	870.00	6,090.00	1,445.00	10,115.00	635.96	4,451.72
17	Manhole Injection Grouting	GA	380	149.00	56,620.00	116.00	44,080.00	200.00	76,000.00	143.78	54,636.40
18	Exterior Parging	EA	8	386.00	3,088.00	1,275.00	10,200.00	1,110.00	8,880.00	370.51	2,964.08
19	Water Tight Manhole Lid	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,739.00	6,956.00	1,665.00	6,660.00	1,861.43	7,445.72
20	Structural Fill (No. 57 Stone)	CY	138	103.00	14,214.00	174.00	24,012.00	110.00	15,180.00	126.08	17,399.04
21	Seeding	SY	3250	45.00	146,250.00	29.00	94,250.00	5.50	17,875.00	11.06	35,945.00
22	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	1	10,120.00	10,120.00	5,795.00	5,795.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	2,621.57	2,621.57
Gravity Sewer System Rehabilitation and Replacement (Project 8)											
23 Point Repairs to Gravity Sewer Main											
a	12" PVC - C900 Pipe (0'-10' deep, 40-Feet in Length) (MH 38)	EA	1	9,707.00	9,707.00	17,383.00	17,383.00	13,350.00	13,350.00	20,725.69	20,725.69
24 Installation of CIPP Lining											
a	12 inch CIPP Lining	LF	1643	62.00	101,866.00	92.00	151,156.00	123.00	202,089.00	133.04	218,584.72
b	15 inch CIPP Lining	LF	4402	76.00	334,552.00	108.00	475,416.00	123.00	541,446.00	142.39	626,800.78
25	CIPP Product Tests	EA	20	600.00	12,000.00	456.00	9,120.00	400.00	8,000.00	325.69	6,513.80
26	Manhole Rehabilitation using cementitious liner	VF	180	305.00	54,900.00	250.00	45,000.00	333.00	59,940.00	293.09	52,756.20
27	Precast Top With Manhole Ring and Cover	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,318.00	2,318.00	6,670.00	6,670.00	5,553.32	5,553.32
28	Rebuild Bench and Invert	EA	5	720.00	3,600.00	870.00	4,350.00	1,445.00	7,225.00	635.96	3,179.80
29	Manhole Injection Grouting	GA	200	149.00	29,800.00	116.00	23,200.00	200.00	40,000.00	143.78	28,756.00
30	Exterior Parging	EA	1	386.00	386.00	1,275.00	1,275.00	1,110.00	1,110.00	370.51	370.51
31	Water Tight Manhole Lid	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,739.00	1,739.00	1,665.00	1,665.00	5,005.85	5,005.85
32	Replace Manhole Cone	EA	1	4,900.00	4,900.00	3,361.00	3,361.00	8,330.00	8,330.00	4,922.88	4,922.88
33	Structural Fill (No. 57 Stone)	CY	12	103.00	1,236.00	174.00	2,088.00	110.00	1,320.00	126.08	1,512.96
35	Seeding	SY	600	45.00	27,000.00	29.00	17,400.00	5.50	3,300.00	11.06	6,636.00
35	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	1	10,120.00	10,120.00	5,795.00	5,795.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	2,621.57	2,621.57
Total of All Unit Price Base Bid Items					2,739,522.00		2,763,976.00		3,142,211.00		3,525,832.65 *
Unit Price Alternates Additive											
Gravity Sewer System Rehabilitation and Replacement (Project 9)											
36 Point Repairs to Gravity Sewer Main											
a	8" PVC - C900 Pipe (0'-15' deep, 60-Feet in Length) (MH 266)	EA	1	16,874.00	16,874.00	22,018.00	22,018.00	15,600.00	15,600.00	20,705.78	20,705.78
b	8" PVC - C900 Pipe (0'-15' deep, 40-Feet in Length) (MH 264)	EA	1	14,349.00	14,349.00	17,383.00	17,383.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	17,639.90	17,639.90
37	8" PVC - C905 Gravity Sewer (8'-10' Depth) (MH 267-266)	LF	200	148.00	29,600.00	348.00	69,600.00	194.00	38,800.00	336.78	67,356.00
38 Installation of CIPP Lining											
a	8 inch CIPP Lining	LF	6349	45.00	285,705.00	62.00	393,638.00	88.00	558,712.00	125.31	795,593.19
39	CIPP Product Tests	EA	20	200.00	4,000.00	456.00	9,120.00	400.00	8,000.00	325.69	6,513.80
40	Manhole Rehabilitation using cementitious liner	VF	265	305.00	80,825.00	250.00	66,250.00	333.00	88,245.00	270.97	71,807.05
41	Precast Top With Manhole Ring and Cover	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,318.00	2,318.00	6,670.00	6,670.00	5,005.85	5,005.85
42	Replace Manhole Chimney	EA	1	3,900.00	3,900.00	1,739.00	1,739.00	5,550.00	5,550.00	4,922.88	4,922.88
43	Rebuild Bench and Invert	EA	7	720.00	5,040.00	870.00	6,090.00	1,445.00	10,115.00	635.96	4,451.72
44	Manhole Injection Grouting	GA	60	149.00	8,940.00	116.00	6,960.00	200.00	12,000.00	143.78	8,626.80
45	Exterior Parging	EA	3	386.00	1,158.00	1,275.00	3,825.00	1,110.00	3,330.00	370.51	1,111.53
46	Structural Fill (No. 57 Stone)	CY	26	103.00	2,678.00	174.00	4,524.00	110.00	2,860.00	126.08	3,278.08
47	Seeding	SY	3750	45.00	168,750.00	29.00	108,750.00	5.50	20,625.00	11.06	41,475.00
48	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	1	10,120.00	10,120.00	5,795.00	5,795.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	2,621.57	2,621.57
Gravity Sewer System Rehabilitation and Replacement											
49	Manhole 29 & 30 Rehabilitation Using Epoxy Lining	VF	22	420.00	9,240.00	754.00	16,588.00	985.00	21,670.00	361.66	7,956.52
Total of All Unit Price Alternative Additive Items					636,939.00		734,598.00		831,677.00		1,059,065.67 *
Total Bid Price (Total of all Unit Base Bid plus Unit Price Additive Alternative)					3,376,461.00		3,498,574.00		3,973,888.00		4,584,898.32 *

*Math Error Corrected

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct
 (to the best of my knowledge) tabulation of bids received on September 24, 2024.

Joe Swaim, PE
 W.K. Dickson & Co., LLC.

